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Throughout this wine book, you will notice certain wines 

highlighted with a box around their listing. These designations 

indicate wines from prestigious estates that have earned 

exceptional acclaim and global recognition. 

These thoughfully selected bottles represent producers whose 

commitment to terroir expression, winemaking excellence, 

and consistency have established themselves as benchmarks of  

quality. While all wines on our menu are chosen with care,  

these selections showcase the pinnacle of craftsmanship  

from their regions.

Curated Selections
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Wine Steward Selections
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Vini Frizzanti

233	 2021 	 Tavignono “Il Pestifero” (Sangiovese, Malvasia, Verdicchio)	 Marche	 70
876	 2023 	 Tre  Monti “Doppio Rosso” (Barbera) 	 Emilia- Romagna	 70

Vini Bianchi

153 	 2022 	 Ermes Pavese Blanc de Morgex dt de La Salle 
		  (Prié Blanc) 	 Valle d’Aosta 	 135
190 	 2020 	 Cardedu “Bucce” (Vermentino, Cannonau, Nasco)	 Sardenga	 90
197 	 2021 	 Cusumano “Shamaris” (Grillo) 	 Sicilia 	 82
141 	 2022 	 Fanti “Soralisa” Sant’Antimo Bianco 
		  (Vermentino, Viognie, Trebbiano, Malvasia)	 Toscana 	 80
132 	 2022 	 Ceretto (Roraro Arneis) 	 Piemonte 	 75
158 	 2018 	 La Stroppa “Ageno” (Malvasia) 	 Emilia-Romagna 	 125
164 	 2021 	 Cascina Feipu dei Massareti (Pigato) 	 Liguria 	 80
179 	 2021 	 Vasa Setaro “Munazei” (Lacryma Christi del Vesuvio) 	 Campania	  80
237	 2022 	 Piandimare “Otre Mare” (Pecorino)	 Abruzzo	 80
240	 2024	 Flora Lisa (Pinot Grigio) 	 Abruzzo	 65
236	 2023 	 Feudi d’Albe “Bove” (Trebbiano)	 Abruzzo	 60

Vini Rosati 

252 	 2022 	 Cordero San Giorgio Oltrepò Pavese“Piasa” (Croatina) 	Lombardia	 85
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Vini Rossi

710 	 2016 	 Fidora Valpolicella 	 Veneto 	 115
792 	 2018 	 Mont’Albano Amarone delle Valpolicella 	 Veneto 	 180
704 	 2022 	 Anselmi “Realda” (Cabernet Sauvignon) 	 Veneto	 115
439 	 2022 	 Cascina Penna- Currado “Carra” (Barbera d’Alba)	 Piemonte 	 145
451 	 2018 	 Il Chiosso “Fara” (Nebbiolo, Uva Rara, Vespolina) 	 Piemonte	  125
758 	 2021 	 Foradori (Teroldego) 	 Trentino-Alto Adige 	 120
782 	 2018 	 Perusi (Cabernet Franc) 	 Friuli 	 110
783 	 2019 	 Primosic (Refosco) 	 Friuli	  105
802 	 2021 	 Cascina Feipu Dei Massareti (Rossese) 	 Liguria 	 95
610 	 2022 	 Grosjean (Fumin) 	 Valle d’Aosta 	 150
613 	 2019 	 La Kiuva “Rouge de Vallée” 
		  (Picotendro, Gros Vien, Neyret, Cornalin, Fumin)	 Valle d’Aosta 	 120
345	 2018 	 Tenuta Sette Cieli “Indaco” (Malbec, Cabernet, Merlot)	Toscana	 190 
552 	 2022 	 Monteraponi Chianti Classico 	 Toscana 	 130
553 	 2021 	 Frescobaldi Tenuta Perano Chianti Classico 	 Toscana 	 105
546 	 2018 	 La Fuga Brunello di Montalcino 	 Toscana	  180
585 	 2023 	 Boscarelli “Prugnolo” Rosso di Montepulciano 
		  (Sangiovese) 	 Toscana 	 100
811 	 2015 	 Còlpetrone “Memoira” (Sagrantino)	 Umbria 	 120
816	 2021 	 Lungarotti “Rubesco (Sangiovese, Colorino)	 Umbria	 85
803	 2010 	 Lungarotti (Sagrantino)	 Umbria	 180
804	 2015 	 Lungarotti (Sagrantino) 	 Umbria	 150
850 	 2019 	 Tenuta Colpaola “Canovaccio” (Merlot)	 Marche 	 95
852 	 2018 	 Tavignano “Libenter” 
		  (Montepulciano, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot) 	 Marche	  120
919 	 2019 	 Feudi di San Grigoria “Rubrato” (Aglianico)	 Campainia 	 95
1501 	 2017 	 Vini Franchetti “Passorosso” Etna Rosso 
		  (Nerello Mascalese)	 Sicilia 	 150
1114 	 2019 	 Benanti “Cavaliere” Etna Rosso (Nerello Mascalese) 	 Sicilia	 130
1115 	 2016 	 Benanti “Rovittello Particella No. 34” Etna Rosso Riserva 
		  (Nerello Mascalese, Nerello Cappuccio) 	 Sicilia 	 275
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Vini Rossi Continued

1117 	 2021 	 Benanti “Contrada Dafara Galluzzo” Etna Rosso  
		  (Nerello Mascalese)	 Sicilia 	 165
1325	  2019 	 Feudo Montoni “Vruccaro” (Nero d’Avola)	 Sicilia 	 195
1322	  2014 	 Firriato “Haromium” (Nero d’Avola)	 Sicilia	  150
1666	 2024 	 Occhipinti SP68 Rosso (Frapatto, Nero d’Avola) 	 Sicilia	 120
875	 2024 	 Tre Monti “Campo di Mezzo” (Sangiovese) 	 Emilia- Romagna	 90
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Frizzanti
233	 2021 	 Tavignono “Il Pestifero” 
		  (Sangiovese, Malvasia, Verdicchio) 	 Marche	 70
235 	 2020 	 Terre di Chieti “Il Mostro” (Montepulciano) 	 Abruzzo 	 60
250	 NV 	 Tenuta del Buonamico “Particolare Brut Rosé” 
		  (Sangiovese, Syrah) 	 Toscana 	 75
154	 2023 	 Tenuta del Buonamico “Vivi” (Vermentino) 	 Toscana	 75
167	 2023 	 Tre Monti “Doppio Bianco” (Pignoletto) 	 Emilia-Romagna 	 70
876	 2023 	 Tre  Monti “Doppio Rosso Frizzante” (Barbera) 	 Emilia- Romagna	 70

Rosati
247	 2019	 Leone De Castris “Five Roses” (Negroamaro)	 Puglia	 90
249	 2021 	 Giovanna “Vurria” (Nerello Mascalese) 	 Sicilia 	 52
252	 2022 	 Cordero San Giorgio Oltrepò Pavese“Piasa” (Croatina)	 Lombardia	 85

Bollicine
201 	 NV 	 Ca del Bosco “Cuveé Prestige” Franciacorta 	 Lombardia 	 130
213	 NV 	 Berlucchi “61 Extra Brut” Franciacorta	 Lombardia	 110
215	 NV 	 Terre Stregate “Calidonio” (Falanghina) 	 Campania	 90
205 	 NV 	 Nino Franco “Rustico” Prosecco Superiore 	 Veneto 	 85
211 	 NV  	 Rotari Brut (Chardonnay) 	 Trento 	 80
214	 2018 	 Casa E. di Mirafiore “Diavoletto” 
		  Alta Langa Brut (Pinot Noir, Chardonnay) 	 Piemonte	 140
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Vini Bianchi
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Chardonnay & Chardonnay Blends

137	 2022 	 Nino Negri “Ca Brione” 
		  (Chardonay, Sauvignon, Incrocio Manzoni, Nebbiolo) 	 Lombardia	 140
116	 2022 	 Anselmi “San Vincenzo” 
		  (Garganega, Chardonnay, Sauvignon)	 Veneto	 75 
118 	 2018 	 Scarbolo “My Time” (Chardonnay, Sauvignon) 	 Friuli	 105
151	 2018 	 Jermann “Vintage Tunina” 
		  (Sauvignon, Chardonnay, Ribolla Gialla, Malvasia)    	 Friuli   	 160
110 	 2021 	 Vie Di Romans “Ciampagnis” (Chardonnay) 	 Friuli	 135
160	 2022 	 Luigino Balozio (Chardonnay) 	 Friuli	 150
111	 2023 	 Ronc Platat (Chardonnay)	 Friuli	 120
119	 2019 	 Colognole “4 Chiacchiere a Oltrepoggio” (Chardonnay)	 Toscana 	 100

North: Alpine “High Minerality”

138 	 2021 	 Manni Nossing (Kerner)	 Alto Adige	 85
123 	 2021 	 Kloster Neustift (Sylvaner) 	 Alto-Adige	 90
139	 2022 	 Pojer e Sandri (Nosiola)	 Trentino- Alto Adige	 90
153	 2022 	 Ermes Pavese Blanc de Morgex dt de La Salle (Prié Blanc) 	Valle d’Aosta	 135
155 	 2023 	 Foradori “Fontanasanta” (Manzoni Bianco) 	 Trentino	 120

101	 2020	 Antinori “Cervaro della Sala”  (Chardonnay) 	 Umbria	 155
133	 2020	 Jermann “Where Dreams have no end…” (Chardonnay)	 Friuli	 155
140	 2023 	 Terlan “Terlaner Cuvée” 
		  (Pinot Bianco, Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc)         	 Alto- Adige	 100

130	 2023 	 Grosjean “Vigne Roverttaz” (Petite Arvine)  	 Valle d’Aosta	 110
124	 2022 	 Elena Walch “Castel Ringberg” (Sauvignon Blanc) 	 Alto- Adige	 150
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Islands

196 	 2020 	 Benanti Etna Bianco (Carricante) 	 Sicilia 	 110
193 	 2020 	 Idda (Carricante) 	 Sicilia 	 130
195 	 2021 	 Eduardo Torres Acosta Viticultore   
		  “Versante Nord” (Minnella , Carricante, Catarrato, Inzolia)	Sicilia 	 85
197	 2021	 Cusumano “Shamaris” (Grillo)	 Sicilia	 82
198	 2022 	 Torantore Etna Bianco (Carricante)	 Sicilia	 110
192 	 NV 	 Silvano Carta (Vernaccia) 	 Sardenga 	 100
201	 2022 	 Pala “Stellato” (Vermentino) 	 Sardenga	 120
202	 2022 	 Pala “Millelluci” (Nuragus)	 Sardenga	 80
190	 2020 	 Cardedu “Bucce” (Vermentino, Cannonau, Nasco) 	 Sardenga	 90

Other Central

141	 2022 	 Fanti “Soralisa” Sant’Antimo Bianco 
		  (Vermentino, Viognie, Trebbiano, Malvasia) 	 Toscana 	 80
158	 2018 	 La Stroppa “Ageno” (Malvasia) 	 Emilia-Romagna 	 125
170 	 2023 	 Velenosi (Pecorino) 	 Marche 	 90
176	 2021 	 Tavignano “Misco” (Verdicchio)	 Marche	 80
181 	 2023	  Villa Ligi “Albaspino” (Bianchello)	 Marche 	 70

199	 2018	 Benanti “Pietra Marina Bianco”   
		  Etna Bianco Superiore (Carricante)	 Sicilia	 155 

159	 2018 	 Lungarotti Torre di Giano “Vigna Il Pino” 
		  (Trebbiano, Grechetto, Vermentino) 	 Umbria 	 130 
156 	 2021 	 Teruzzi “Isola Bianca” (Vernaccia) 	 Toscana	 80
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131 	 2020 	 Villa Sparina Gavi (Cortese)	 Piemonte 	 80
121	 2021 	 Elvio Cogno “Anas-Cetta” (Nascetta) 	 Piemonte 	 100
132	 2022 	 Ceretto (Roraro Arneis)	 Piemonte	 75
142 	 2020 	 Ca dei Fratti “I Fratti” (Lugana)	 Lombardia	 57
147	 2020 	 Anselmi  “Capitel Foscarino” (Garganega) 	 Veneto	 70
115	 2020 	 Gini “La Frosca” (Garganaga) 	 Veneto	 95
148	 2016 	 Villa Russiz (Sauvignon) 	 Friuli	 70
136 	 2021 	 Borgo Conventi  (Pinot Grigio) 	 Friuli	 70
145 	 2022 	 Scarpetta “Frico” (Fruliano) 	 Friuli	 70
161	 2022 	 Luigino Balozio (Friuliano)	 Friuli	 120
162	 2022 	 Vini Belluzzo “La Perla” (Friulano, Sauvignon Blanc) 	 Friuli	 100
166	 2022 	 Jermann (Pinot Grigio) 	 Friuli	 125
165	 2021 	 Colli di Luni “Lunae” (Vermentino) 	 Liguria	 95
164	 2021 	 Cascina Feipu dei Massareti (Pigato) 	 Liguria	 80

Other North

146 	 2022 	 Bruno Giacosa (Roero Arneis)	 Piemonte	 85
128	 2022 	 Pieropan Soave Classico (Garganaga, Trebbiano) 	 Veneto	 80
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Other South

171 	 2020	 Terre Stregate “Svelato” (Falanghina) 	 Campania 	 90
173 	 2019 	 Mastroberardino Lacryma Christi del Vesuvio 
		  (Caprettone)	 Campania 	 80 
177 	 2018 	 Mastroberardino “Nova Serra” (Greco di Tufo)	 Campania	 65
178	 2021 	 Feudi di San Gregorio (Falanghina)	 Campania	 85
179	 2021 	 Vasa Setaro “Munazei” (Lacryma Christi del Vesuvio)	 Campania	 80
182	 2019	  Terre Stregate “Caracara” (Falanghina)	 Campania	 110
180	 2019 	 Statti (Greco) 	 Calabria	 70

174	 2021 	 Feudi di San Gregorio (Greco di Tufo) 	 Campania	 87
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Vini Rossi
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North: Barbaresco

458 	 2013 	 GAJA “Sori Tildin”	 Piemonte	  650
472 	 1998 	 Vigneto Nervo	 Piemonte 	 190
422 	 2018	 Ca’Rome “Maria di Brun” 	 Piemonte	 200
450	 2019 	 Fontanafredda Barbaresco	 Piemonte	 165

North: Barolo

468 	 2015 	 Conterno-Fantino “Sori Ginestra”	 Piemonte	  267
462 	 2018 	 Elena Giuseppe 	 Piemonte 	 140
464 	 2013 	 Cascina Chicco “Rocche di Castelletto” 	 Piemonte 	 190
457 	 2017 	 Cordero di Montezemolo 	 Piemonte	  170
420	 2019 	 Palladino Barolo Del Commune di Serralunga d’Alba	 Piemonte	 175
479	 2018 	 Marengo  	 Piemonte	 165
438	 2019 	 Garesio Barolo del Comune di Serralunga d’Alba	 Piemonte 	 170
437	 2019 	 Batasiolo 	 Piemonte	 150
491 	 2019 	 Elio Altare	 Piemonte	 265
498	 2022 	 Marziano Abbona 	 Piemonte 	 175
405	 2020 	 Oddero 	 Piemonte 	 180
456	 2019 	 Fontanafredda Barolo	 Piemonte	 170
402	 2016 	 Garesio “Gianetto” 	 Piemonte 	 200
477	 2021 	 Elvio Cogno “Cascina Nuova” 	 Piemonte	 200
475	 2019 	 Cascina Adelaide Cannubi 	 Piemonte 	 230
476	 2019 	 Conterno Giacomo “Monfortino” Riserva 	 Piemonte 	 800
481 	 2020 	 Case E. di Mirafiore 	 Piemonte 	 180

423	 2020	 GAJA	 Piemonte	 382
459	 2019 	 Produttori del Barbaresco 	 Piemonte 	 185
473	 2019 	 Bruno Rocca “Rabaja” 	 Piemonte	 275

436 	 2017 	 Elvio Cogno “Ravera” 	 Piemonte 	 267
482 	 2020 	 GAJA “Dagromis” 	 Piemonte 	 295
494 	 2014 	 Luciano Sandrone 	 Piemonte 	 295
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North: Valpolicella

710	 2016 	 Fidora Valpolicella	 Veneto	 115
790	 2016	 Dal Forno Romana	 Veneto	 550

North: Amarone delle Valpolicella

787	 2019 	 Torre d’Orti 	 Veneto 	 175
792	 2018 	 Mont’Albano 	 Veneto 	 180
715	 2021 	 Zeni 	 Veneto	 150

791	 2018 	 Tommasso Bussola 	 Veneto 	 220
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Other North

439	 2022 	 Cascina Penna- Currado “Carra” (Barbera d’Alba) 	 Piemonte	 145
465	 2021 	 Pecchenino “Siri d’Jermu” (Dogliani Dolcetto)	 Piemonte	 100
451	 2018 	 Il Chiosso “Fara” (Nebbiolo, Uva Rara, Vespolina)	 Piemonte	      125
448	 2021	 Rivetto (Nebbiolo)	 Piemonte 	 115
444	 2021 	 Rivetto “Zio Nando” (Bardbera d’Alba)	 Piemonte 	 110
429	 2022 	 Giacomo Fenocchio Superiore (Barbara d’Alba)	 Piemonte	 115
400	 2023 	 Cavallotto (Nebbiolo)	 Piemonte	 130
461	 2020 	 Bruno Rocca (Nebbiolo)	 Piemonte	 120
434	 2022	 Elio Altare (Nebbiolo)	 Piemonte	 115
419	 2019 	 Briada “Il Baciale” 
		  (Barbera, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc)	 Piemonte 	 100
432	 2022 	 Travagnuni (Gattinara)	 Piemonte 	 130
431	 2018 	 Garsio “Gavelli” (Barbera Nizza)	 Piemonte	 125
463	 2022 	 Elvio Cogno “Montegrilli” (Nebbiolo) 	 Piemonte 	 100
702	 2012	 Zenato “Cresasso,” (Corvina) 	 Veneto	 180
704	 2022 	 Anselmi “Realda” (Cabernet Sauvignon) 	 Veneto	 115
751 	 2015 	 Rainoldi Sfursat (Chiavennasca)	 Lombardia	  160
758	 2021 	 Foradori (Teroldego) 	 Trentino-Alto Adige	 120
782	 2018 	 Perusi  (Cabernet Franc) 	 Friuli	 110
783	 2019 	 Primosic  (Refosco) 	 Friuli	 105
788	 2022 	 Ronc Platat “Mutilantini” (Merlot) 	 Friuli	 160
802 	 2021 	 Cascina Feipu Dei Massareti (Rossese) 	 Liguria 	 95
610	 2022 	 Grosjean (Fumin) 	 Valle d’Aosta	 150
613	 2019 	 La Kiuva “Rouge de Vallée” 
		  (Picotendro, Gros Vien, Neyret, Cornalin, Fumin)	 Valle d’Aosta	 120
611	 2023 	 Grosjean (Gamay)	 Valle d’Aosta	 120

411	 2021 	 GAJA “Sito Moresco” (Nebbiolo) 	 Piemonte	 185
602 	 2017 	 Foradori “Granato” (Teroldego)	 Trentino-Alto Adige	 190
711	 2012 	 Allegrini “La Poja” (Corvina) 	 Veneto 	 200
750 	 2017 	 Nino Negri “5 Stelle” Sfursat (Chiavennasca)	 Lombardia 	 265
780	 2022 	 Elena Walch (Schiava) 	 Alto-Adige	 82
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Central: Rosso di Montalcino

538	 2018	 Banfi “Poggio Alle Mura” 	 Toscana 	 130

Central: Chianti

558 	 2021 	 Volpaia Chianti Classico	 Toscana	  110
522	 2015	 Colognole Chianti Rufina Riserva del Don 	 Toscana	 120
552	 2022	 Monteraponi Chianti Classico	 Toscana 	 130
553	 2021 	 Frescobaldi Tenuta Perano Chianti Classico	 Toscana	 105
526	 2020 	 Antinori “Peppoli” 	 Toscana	 115

Central: Vino Nobile

575	 2019 	 Dei 	 Toscana	 140
577	 2018 	 Salcheto Vino Nobile di Montepulciano Riserva 	 Toscana 	 165

504 	 2015 	 Biondi Santi	 Toscana 	 260

518 	 2018 	 Felsina “Rancia” Chianti Classico	 Toscana 	 175
511	 2018 	 Monsanto “Il Poggio” Chianti Classico 	 Toscana	 200
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Central: Brunello

543 	 2016 	 Biondi-Santi Riserva	 Toscana 	 625
515	 2017 	 San Polo 	 Toscana 	 180
559 	 2017 	 Il Marroneto 	 Toscana	 240
532 	 2018 	 Frescobaldi “Castel Giocondo” 	 Toscana 	 190
647	 2016	 Val di Suga 	 Toscana 	 185
545 	 2018 	 Carpineto 	 Toscana 	 210
546	 2018 	 La Fuga 	 Toscana 	 180
542	 2018 	 Biondi Santi Riserva 	 Toscana	 1000
541	 1985 	 Biondi Santi Riserva 	 Toscana	 2250
540	 1988 	 Biondi Santi Riserva 	 Toscana	 2000
539	 2019 	 Casanova di Neri “Tenuta Nuova” 	 Toscana	 275

Central: Super Tuscan Blends & International Varietals

347 	 2018 	 Sancaba (Pinot Nero) 	 Toscana	 145
377 	 1997 	 Lanciola “Terricci”  
		  (Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc) 	 Toscana 	 300
346 	 2019 	 Avignonesi “Desiderio” (Merlot) 	 Toscana 	 140
351 	 2016 	 Tenuta Ornellaia “Bolgheri” 
		  (Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot)	 Toscana 	 460
341 	 2020	 Tenuta San Guido “Sassicaia” 
		  (Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc) 	 Toscana 	 460
340 	 2021 	 Tenuta San Guido “Guidalberto” 
		  (Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot) 	 Toscana 	 170

533 	 2017 	 Tenute Silvio Nardi 	 Toscana	 200
534	 2018	 GAJA “Pieve Santa Restituta” 	 Toscana	 290
648 	 2018 	 Val di Suga “Poggio Al Granchio”  	 Toscana 	 270
531	 2019 	 Casanova di Neri 	 Toscana	 245
529	 2020 	 Val di Suga “Vigna Dellago”  	 Toscana	 260
562	 2018 	 GAJA Pieve Santa Restituta “Rennina” 	 Toscana	 300
563	 2018 	 GAJA Pieve Santa Restituta “Sugarelle” 	 Toscana	 375
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Central: Super Tuscan Blends & International Varietals

363 	 2020 	 Tolaini “Al Passo” 
		  (Sangiovese, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon) 	 Toscana 	 85
310	 2020	 Tolaini “Valdisanti” 
		  (Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc)	 Toscana 	 115
311 	 2020 	 Ruffino “Modus”
		  (Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot) 	 Toscana	 110 
327 	 2018	 Tolaini “Perlui” (Cabernet Franc) 	 Toscana 	 400
326 	 2020	 Tolaini “Mello 700” (Sangiovese) 	 Toscana 	 325
345 	 2018 	 Tenuta Sette Cieli “Indaco” (Malbec, Cab., Merlot) 	 Toscana 	 190
349 	 2019 	 Villa Calcinia “Casarsa” (Merlot) 	 Toscana 	 175
314	 2018 	 Colognole “Le Lastre” ( Syrah, Merlot, Sangiovese) 	 Toscana 	 120
333	 2019 	 Avignonesi “Grafi” (Cabernet Sauvignon, Sangiovese) 	 Toscana	 135
315	 2018 	 Colognole (Syrah) 	 Toscana 	 150
313	 2022 	 Antinori “Il Bruciato” Bolgheri Rosso
 		  (Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Syrah)	 Toscana 	 135
365	 2021	 Tenuta Sette Cieli “Yantra” 
		  (Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot) 	 Toscana	 115
366	 2018 	 Piaggia “Carmignano” Riserva 
		  (Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot) 	 Toscana 	 140
390	 2022 	 GAJA “Promis” 
		  (Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc)	 Toscana 	 180
316	 2020 	 Tenuta Sette Cieli “Indaco” (Malbec, Cabernet, Merlot) 	Toscana	 215

389	 2021	 GAJA Ca’Marcanda “Magari” Bolgheri
		  (Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot)	 Toscana	 190
342 	 2022	 Tenuta San Guido “Le Difese”(Cab. Sauv, Sangiovese) 	Toscana 	 155
368	 2020 	 Brancaia “Il Blu” (Merlot, Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon) 	Toscana	 275
352	 2021 	 Antinori “Tignanrllo” 
		  (Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc)	 Toscana	 350
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Central: Montepulciano d’Abruzzo

537 	 2018 	 Montevertine (Sangiovese, Canaiolo, Colorino) 	 Toscana 	 210
513 	 2015 	 Fontodi “Flaccianello della Pieve” (Sangiovese)	 Toscana 	 310
517 	 2017 	 Montevertine “Le Pergole Torte” (Sangiovese) 	 Toscana	 360
585 	 2023	 Boscarelli “Prugnolo” Rosso di Montepulciano 
		  (Sangiovese) 	 Toscana 	 100
528	 2023	 Scarpetta “Frico” 
		  (Sangiovese, Canialolo, Ciliegiolo, Colorino)	 Toscana      	 80
850 	 2019 	 Tenuta Colpaola “Canovaccio” (Merlot)	 Marche	 95
852	 2018 	 Tavignano “Libenter” 
		  (Montepulciano, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot) 	 Marche 	 120
811	 2015	 Còlpetrone “Memoira” (Sagrantino)	 Umbria	 120
899	 2018	 Tenute Lunelli “Carapace” (Sagrantino)	 Umbria	 175
803 	 2010 	 Lungarotti (Sagrantino)	 Umbria	 180
804	 2015 	 Lungarotti (Sagrantino) 	 Umbria	 150
875	 2023 	 Corte dei Papi (Cesanese colle Ticchino) 	 Lazio	 95
801	 2020 	 Casale del Giglio (Petit Verdot) 	 Lazio	 100
874	 2018 	 Drei Donà “Pruno” Riserva (Sangiovese) 	 Emilia-Romagna	 150
875	 2024 	 Tre Monti “Campo di Mezzo” (Sangiovese)	 Emilia-Romagna	 90

Other Central

881	 2021 	 Illuminati “Ilico”	 Abruzzo	 100
884 	 2018 	 Barone di Valforte Riserva	 Abruzzo 	 120
880	 2018 	 Illuminati “Zanna” Riserva	 Abruzzo	 160
882	 2023 	 Barone di Valforte	 Abruzzo	 65

519 	 2017 	 San Felice (Pugnitello)	 Toscana 	 180
510	 2019 	 Felsina “Fontalloro” (Sangiovese) 	 Toscana	 200
805	 2018 	 Lungarotti (Sagrantino) 	 Umbria	 135
813	 2013 	 Arnaldo Caprai 25yr. Anniversary  (Sagrantino)	 Umbria 	 280
814	 2014 	 Arnaldo Caprai 25yr. Anniversary (Sagrantino)	 Umbria	 275
816	 2016 	 Arnaldo Caprai 25yr. Anniversary (Sagrantino)	 Umbria 	 300
810	 2021	 Arnaldo Caprai Montefalco Rosso 
		  (Sagrantino, Sangiovese, Merlot)	 Umbria 	 105
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Other South

910 	 2020 	 Statti (Gaglioppo) 	 Calabria	 80
922	 2021 	 Mastroberardino “Lacryma Christi Rosso” (Piedirosso) 	 Campania	 80
918	 2011 	 Mastroberardino “Villa del Misterio” 
		  (Sciascinoso, Piedirosso) 	 Campania	 315
919	 2019	 Feudi di San Grigoria “Rubrato” (Aglianico) 	 Campainia 	 95
902	 2020 	 Castello Monaci “Artas” (Primitivo)	 Puglia	 140

South: Taurasi 

999	 2016 	 Feudi Di San Gregorio “Piano Di Montevergine” 
		  (Aglianico) 	 Campania	 130
983 	 2017 	 Mastroberardino “Radici” (Aglianico) 	 Campania 	 160
986 	 2008 	 Salvatore Molettieri “Vigna Cinque Querce” (Aglianico)  	Campania 	 155
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Islands: Etna Rosso

1501 	 2017 	 Vini Franchetti “Passorosso” Etna Rosso 
		  (Nerello Mascalese)	 Sicilia 	 150 
1113	 2019 	 Donnafugata Sul Vulcano Etna Rosso 
		  (Nerello Mascalese)	 Sicilia	 115
1114	 2019 	 Benanti “Cavaliere” Etna Rosso 
		  (Nerello Mascalese)	 Sicilia	 130
1118	 2019 	 Benanti Etna Rosso (Nerello Cappuccio) 	 Sicilia 	 135
1117	 2021 	 Benanti “Contrada Dafara Galluzzo” Etna Rosso 
		  (Nerello Mascalese) 	 Sicilia	 165

Other Islands

1887 	 2016 	 Tenuta Regaleali “Rosso del Conte” 
		  (Perricone, Nero d’Avola) 	 Sicilia 	 170
1874 	 2020	 Tenuta Regaleali “Guarnaccio” (Perricone) 	 Sicilia 	 90
1111	 2020 	 Donnafugata “Floramundi” Cerasulol di Vittoria 
		  (Nero d’Avola, Frappato) 	 Sicilia 	 110
1325 	 2019 	 Feudo Montoni “Vruccaro” (Nero d’Avola) 	 Sicilia	 195
1322 	 2014 	 Firriato “Haromium” (Nero d’Avola)  	 Sicilia 	 150
1666	 2024 	 Occhipinti SP68 Rosso (Frapatto, Nero d’Avola) 	 Sicilia	 120

1000 	 2019 	 Agricola Punica “Barrua” 
		  (Carignano, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot) 	 Sardegna 	 140
1200 	 2019 	 Argiolas “Turriga” 
		  (Cannonau, Bovale, Carignano, Malvasia Nera) 	 Sardegna 	 245
1001	 2022 	 Pala “Centosere” (Cannonau)	 Sardegna 	 85
1112	 2019	 Donnafugata and Dolce & Gabbana “Tancredi” 
		  (Cabernet Sauvignon, Nero d’Avola, Tannat)	 Sicilia	 170

1115	 2016 	 Benanti “Rovittello Particella No. 34” 
		  Etna Rosso Riserva (Nerello Mascalese, Nerello Cappuccio)	Sicilia 	 275
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Vini da Meditazione

001 	 2014 	 Marco De Bartoli “Bukkuram Padre Della Vigna” 
		  (Passito di Pantelleria)	 Sardegna 	 125
002 	 1998 	 Marco De Bartoli Marsala Superiore Oro Riserva 
		  (Grillo)	 Sicilia	 145
003 	 2017 	 Marco De Bartoli “Vigna La Miccia”  
		  Marsala Superiore Oro (Grillo)	 Sicilia 	 95

Large Format/Magnum

087 	 2019 	 Marcarini “La Morra” Barolo 1.5L (Nebbiolo)	 Piemonte 	 350 
088	 2015	 Luigi Arnulfo “Monforte” Barolo 3L (Nebbiolo)	 Piemonte	 750
099	 2011	 Marchesi di Barolo “Sarmassa” 1.5L (Nebbiolo)	 Piemonte	 395
098	 2013	 Castello Monaci, “Artas” Salice Salentino 1.5L 
		  (Primitivo)	 Puglia	 200
100	 2014 	 Feudi di San Gregorio “Serpico” 1.5L (Aglianico) 	 Campania 	 300
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Cult Wines

458	  2013 	 GAJA “Sori Tildin” Barbaresco	 Piemonte 	 650
476	 2019 	 Conterno Giacomo “Montofrino” Barolo Riserva 	 Piemonte	 800
541	 1985	 Biondi-Santi Brunello di Montalcino Riserva	 Toscana 	 2250
542 	 2018 	 Biondi-Santi Brunello di Montalcino Riserva	 Toscana 	 1000
543 	 2016 	 Biondi-Santi Brunello di Montalcino Riserva	 Toscana 	 1150
540	 1988	 Biondi-Santi Brunello di Montalcino Riserva	 Toscana 	 2000
790	 2016 	 Dal Forno Romano Amarone delle Valpolicella	 Veneto	 550
539	 2019	 Casanova di Neri “Tenuta Nuova” 
		  Brunello di Montalcino	 Toscana	 275
341 	 2020 	 Tenuta San Guido “Sassicaia”  
		  (Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc) 	 Toscana 	 460
351	  2016 	 Tenuta Ornellaia “Bolgheri”
		   (Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot)	 Toscana 	 460
513 	 2015	 Fontodi “Flaccianello della Pieve” (Sangiovese)	 Toscana	  310
517	  2017 	 Montevertine “Le Pergole Torte” (Sangiovese)	 Toscana 	 360
563	 2018 	 GAJA Pieve Santa Restituta “Sugarelle” 
		  Brunello di Montalcino 	 Toscana	 375
918 	 2011 	 Mastroberardino “Villa dei Misteri” 
		  (Sciascinoso, Piedirosso)	 Campania 	 315


